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CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY,
an Oklahoma municipal corporation and

OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST,
Petitioners,

v.
DEER CREEK WATER CORPORATION,

Respondent.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 30th day of January, 2024, send out from 
Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. All 
parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

CRAIG B. KEITH
Counsel of Record
SHERRI KATZ
RICHARD N. MANN
Assistant Municipal Counselor(s)
200 N. Walker Ave., 4th Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Tel.: (405) 297-2451
craig.keith@okc.gov
sherri.katz@okc.gov
richard.mann@okc.gov
Attorneys for Petitioners

To be filed for:

44685

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of January, 2024.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



Service List 

 

L. Mark Walker 

Scott A. Butcher 

Alyssa M. Gillette 

Andrew N. Radar 

CROWE & DUNLEVY 

Braniff Building 

324 North Robinson Avenue, Suite 100 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

(405) 235-7700 

mark.walker@crowedunlevy.com 

scott.butcher@crowedunlevy.com 

alyssa.gillette@crowedunlevy.com  

drew.rader@crowedunlevy.com  

Attorneys for Thomas Wayne Bolin and Gina Beth Boling 

 

Andrew W. Lester 

George S. Freedman 

Spencer Fane LLP 

9400 North Broadway Extension, Suite 600 

Oklahoma City, OK 73114 

(405) 844-9900 

alester@spencerfane.com  

gfreedman@spencerfane.com  

 

Carrie L. Vaughn 

Trimble Law Group, PLLC 

5510 N. Francis Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73118 

(405) 594-7100 

cvaughn@trimblelawgroup.com  

Attorneys for Respondent Deer Creek Water Corporation 
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